© 2011 Hatco Corporation
Split Drawer Warmers
HDW-R2 Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.353.00
Register Online!
(see page 2)

(for size identification)
Reduced/Split Drawer Unit
Figure 2. model Designation
MODEL DESIGNATION
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Footprint
Width (D)
Footprint
Depth (E)
HDW-1R2 29-3/8''
(746 mm)
17-13/16''
(451 mm)
14-7/8''
(378 mm)
28-1/2''
(724 mm)
15-11/16''
(398 mm)
HDW-2R2 29-3/8''
(746 mm)
17-13/16''
(451 mm)
24''
(610 mm)
28-1/2''
(724 mm)
15-5/8''
(397 mm)
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
HDW-1R2 120 690 5.8 NEma 5-15P 97 lbs. (44 kg)
HDW-2R2 120 1290 10.8 NEma 5-15P 168 lbs. (77 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. HDWR2m-1111 5
Dimensions
C
A B
D E
Front View Side View
Figure 4. Dimensions (HDW-2R2 shown)
NOTE: Height (C) includes 4″ legs.
Electrical Rating Chart
NOTE: Shipping weight includes packaging.
Plug Configuration
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: The specification label is located on the back of the unit.
See the label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
WARNING
Figure 3. Plug Configuration
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
INSTALLATION
Form No. HDWR2m-11116
General
Hatco Split Drawer Warmers are shipped with most
components pre-assembled. Care should be taken when
unpacking the shipping carton to avoid damage to the unit and
components enclosed.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Unit is not weatherproof.
Locate unit indoors where ambient air temperature is a
minimum of 70°F (21°C).